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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4797
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2009
SHORTAGE OF DOCTORS IN CGHS DISPENSARIES
Rao Shri Kavuri Samba Siva

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a shortage of regular doctors in Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS) dispensaries in Delhi; and

(b) if so, the steps taken by the Government to fill up the vacant posts of doctors?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) Yes.

(b) Till such time appointment on regular basis is made, CGHS has been authorised to appoint retired GDMOs on contract basis.
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